
 

On December 17, I had the pleasure of volunteering 
at LiveWell San Diego. Pictured here is Mary. She 
celebrated her 90th birthday while I was there. 
LiveWell San Diego is a not-for-profit organization 
that has been serving the needs of seniors for over 
30 years.  LiveWell San Diego provides a super-
vised Adult Social Day Care program for those liv-
ing with memory loss and the early stages of Alz-
heimer’s.  Participants enjoy Music, Art Therapy 
and a tailored fitness program through the use of 
chair exercise and walks through the adjacent park 
grounds.     
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On Wednesday, December 10, I had the honor 
of being sworn in to office as your Council-
member. I want to first thank you for instilling 
your trust in me. I will be your voice and ad-
vocate at City Hall and I will always put 
neighborhoods in District 6 first. 

In a unanimous vote from the San Diego City 
Council, I was named to four committees, 
serving as Vice Chair for three. I will bring a 
solution-oriented approach to my committee 
service as I work to bolster our police depart-
ment, strengthen our neighborhoods and 
grow our City’s local economy.  
 
My appointments for 2015 are as follows: Vice Chair: Committee on Charter Review, Vice Chair: 
Committee on Public Safety and Livable Neighborhoods, Vice Chair: Committee on the Environ-
ment and Member: Committee on Economic Development and Intergovernmental Relations. 



The City of San Diego works effectively, efficiently and collaboratively when residents are con-
nected, involved and engaged.  
 
From potholes and sidewalk/road repairs, to trash collection questions and park condi-
tions, please always feel free to contact our office if there is something we can do to improve 
your quality of life in District 6. 

CHRIS CATE | COUNCILMEMBER 

DISTRICT 6 CONTACT INFORMATION 

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 

202 C STREET 

10TH FLOOR 

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 

Phone: 619-236-6616 

E-mail: chriscate@sandiego.gov 

www.sandiego.gov/citycouncil/cd6/ 

CONTACT MY STAFF: 

Julianna Chick, Director of Outreach/Policy Advisor: JChick@sandiego.gov (619) 533-6463 
 

Ian Clampett, Director of Policy: IClampett@sandiego.gov (619) 533-6469 
 

David Downs, Community Representative: DDowns@sandiego.gov (619) 533-6523 
 

James Hauser, Chief of Staff: JHauser@sandiego.gov (619) 533-6465 
 

Rebecca Kelley, Communications Director: RKelley@sandiego.gov (619) 236-7026 
 

Luis Pallera, Community Representative: LPallera@sandiego.gov (619) 533-6462 
[Mira Mesa, Rancho Penasquitos (Park Village), Sorrento Valley] 
 

Connie Viado, Office Manager: CViado@sandiego.gov (619) 533-4053 
 

Allen Young, Community Representative: AllenY@sandiego.gov (619) 533-6460 
[Clairemont, Kearny Mesa (Convoy District)] 
 

 

@ChrisJCate    www.facebook.com/D6ChrisCate 

IMPORTANT CITY OF SAN DIEGO CONTACT INFORMATION: 
San Diego Police Department Non-Emergency Line: (619) 531-2000 or (858) 484-3154 
Reporting a Pothole: (619) 527-7500  or street_service@sandiego.gov 
Trash Collection: (858) 694-7000 or trash@sandiego.gov 
Paying your Parking Ticket: www.sandiego.gov/parking or (866) 470-1308 
Code Compliance and Enforcement: (619) 236-5500 
Parks and Recreation Department: (619) 525-8213 
Reporting an urgent water line leak, meter leak, hydrant knock over, or pressure problem: (619) 515-3525 
Water Department General Information Line: (619) 515-3500 

http://www.sandiego.gov/citycouncil/cd6/
mailto:trash@sandiego.gov
http://www.sandiego.gov/parking

